

# Mosaic Pâtisserie


## Product specification sheet



Mosaic Patisserie Pty Ltd  
8 Kareela St, Mordialloc VIC 3195  
t: (03) 9587 3007  
f: (03) 9587 3002  
e: [mac@mosaicpatisserie.com.au](mailto:mac@mosaicpatisserie.com.au)  
[mosaicpatisserie.com.au](http://mosaicpatisserie.com.au)

This document is strictly confidential for intended parties only and is not to be passed on or copied without the express permission of Mosaic Patisserie Pty Ltd.

This information is valid as of the publication date shown at the bottom of the page and may be subject to change without notice. Please contact us for updated information and do not rely solely on this document for product decisions.

Product name	Raspberry cream macaron	Image of product																																								
Description	Shell: deep pink/red. Filling: pink raspberry mousseline.																																									
Size & weight of each unit	Size: 4-4.5cm in diameter; approximately 2.5cm tall. Weight: approximately 14g each.																																									
Ingredient listing (common allergens or compound ingredients containing such are shown in bold)	Sugar, gluten-free icing sugar mixture [sugar, tapioca starch], <b>almond</b> , <b>pasteurised egg white</b> [ <b>egg white</b> , water, food acid (300), vegetable gum (415), foaming agent (1505)], <b>custard</b> [ <b>milk</b> , sugar, gluten-free custard powder], <b>unsalted butter</b> , water, <b>egg white</b> , raspberry compound, colour, food acid (336). Contains colours (124, E122, E124, E132, black carrot, caramel).																																									
Characterising ingredients (%)	Total raspberry content 0.5%																																									
Allergens/warning information	These products contain almond, egg, dairy, and other tree nuts as indicated above.  May contain traces of wheat, gluten, other nuts, soy and seeds.																																									
Nutritional information	<table><tr><th>Values</th><th colspan="2">Per each</th><th colspan="2">Per 100g</th></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>263</td><td>kJ</td><td>1870</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>0.9</td><td>g</td><td>6.7</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>3.0</td><td>g</td><td>21.3</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- saturated</td><td>0.9</td><td>g</td><td>6.6</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>7.9</td><td>g</td><td>56.0</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- sugars</td><td>7.7</td><td>g</td><td>54.5</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>6</td><td>mg</td><td>43</td><td>mg</td></tr></table>		Values	Per each		Per 100g		Energy	263	kJ	1870	kJ	Protein	0.9	g	6.7	g	Fat, total	3.0	g	21.3	g	- saturated	0.9	g	6.6	g	Carbohydrate	7.9	g	56.0	g	- sugars	7.7	g	54.5	g	Sodium	6	mg	43	mg
Values	Per each		Per 100g																																							
Energy	263	kJ	1870	kJ																																						
Protein	0.9	g	6.7	g																																						
Fat, total	3.0	g	21.3	g																																						
- saturated	0.9	g	6.6	g																																						
Carbohydrate	7.9	g	56.0	g																																						
- sugars	7.7	g	54.5	g																																						
Sodium	6	mg	43	mg																																						
Country of origin information	Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients.																																									
Storage information	Store air-protected frozen -18°C; thaw/display 4°C up to 5 days																																									
Shelf life information	Frozen: up to 6 months – best-before date indicated on each box Refrigerated: up to 5 days																																									
Final customer preparation	Allow to defrost in refrigerator then serve. Do not refreeze.																																									
Packaging information – primary	40 units per box: packed in PVC tray then in white artboard box measuring approximately 27 x 25 x 6cmH.																																									
Packaging information – secondary	10 boxes per carton: corrugated cardboard carton measuring approximately 58 x 29 x 32cmH.																																									
Identification and traceability	A unique alpha numeric code relating to manufacture date is present on all primary packaging labels.																																									